REFORT PROPOSED uP@RAIE AND ;‘ '\R

DECIGN FOR RESTAURANT

SATAY ) " HAN < /\wl‘“ ﬂ,, TINERAT 1, BANGUNAR DATO 2AZIR,

JALAR Waed i3, 43060 AN €I,, o ﬂ Ak DARUL BSAN

FARAI AYUND BT ARHALYA
20422501

!/\1]

DEPARTRENT INIERIOR DiSHGR
rAGULTY OF ARCHITE (y Hbﬁ\i’ﬂ PLANNING 4D SURVE:VIRG
USRI THRELOTT SARA
PhiAN
KALUS SERD v SRR

/n AW ‘\" 1\]()



ABSTRACT

Restaurant Satay Kajang Haji Samuri is a topic for the final year:design thesis of Diploma of Interior Design. It starts from: the current
scenarios of demand, utilization and development of restaurants in the field of hospitality, agricultural, and environmental at the local and
international levels. In order to be known restaurants Restaurant Satay Kajang must take action to produce several facilities by providing
specialized and proper: restaurants for them based on the aim increase the human:and knowledge development in restaurant:through:activities at
restaurants, It is an expansion facilityfor Restaurant Satay Kajang Haji'Samuri to meets the needs. For designing the interior for restaurant there
is a:challenge to make: it not look like cafeterias so should research and references to give a good design for interior. To make some different for
satay restaurant that almost everyone thinks that satay-restaurant is more like cafeterias and stall. Every design is developed by. taking into
consideration of the issues and problem statements, issues that arises, the feedback from the customers and staffs and the collection of relevant
data related with the project. Without issues and problems, the new design will not be able to be:produced. The psychology aspect of space is
also applied in the interior design and planning to attract the attention of the public in this new style of restaurants. With a new and improved
design, the restaurants will be the example of other restaurantsiin overseas. In the existing site, not have an appropriate character and use plastic
chair of the existing furniture chair that does not match into a proper restaurant image. The colour scheme that is used in the restaurant is.too
bright causing the interior to look very dull and unattractive. The issue:of the limited space was also a problem from the existing restaurant. To
solve this problem, the restaurant will be proposed with several types of furniture and divide space for family area and privacy area so it will
attract more customers to Restaurant Satay Kajang Haji Samuri without reduce capacity of seat. The problem .of this site is there is many
columns so it”s not easy way to designibecause:the column and beam cannot hack because it can collapse the building. In the building, there is
four entrances.to first floor. The design:should maintain the stairs on the existing building because the building is huge and according to building
by law, the stairs should be included of seating capacity 100 sq/ft as required by the fire authority. So my design should maintain several aspect
to make a good design.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, praise to Allah SWT, Lord of the Universe for giving:me an opportunity to finish this design thesis successfully in a given time.

I would likeito be thankful to everybody who has been helping me during the process of completing design thesis process. Thanks very much to
the Course Coordinator for this project; Puan Mawar Masri for giving me general inpution this thesis and special thanks to DrHalim b Abd
Manaf who took time:out of his busy schedule: to show me a right way to produce this thesis diligently help me: by giving valuable input in

improving of this thesis.
I would like to thank to all those who have helped me a lot and spend their time in my research especially staff from Restaurant Haji Samuri;

Encik Fahmi Salihan, Corporate Communication and Encik Yusnizam Mohd Naguib, Senior Executive from Operation Department for giving

me ideas as well as valuable inputs for this design thesis project.

Thank you to my parents who:understand my work and give their support, To my friends in final semester who also encourage me to do this

study. And thank you to anybody who I don’t mention here, thank you for all cooperation given.

Farah Ayuni Bt Marhalim



ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
CONTENT
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1  DEFINITION:OF RESTAURANT
1.1.1 TYPES OF RESTAURANT
1.2 ISSUE
1.3 AIM
1.4  PROJECT OBJECTIVE
1.5 METHODOLOGY

2.0

1.5.1 OBJECTIVE OF RESEARCH
1.5.2 PHASE OF RESEARCHMETHODOLOGY
1.5.3 TYPES OF RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

CLIENT
2.1 INTRODUCTION
22 CLIENT BACKGROUND

iiik

ii
iii

v-vi

PAGE NO.

1-3

9-11

12
13-15



3.0

23
24
25

SITE
3.1
3.2

33

34

OPERATION:OFFICE ADDRESS
IMAGE CORPORATE LOGO
ORGANIZATION CHART

INTRODUCTION
SITE LOCATION

3.2.1
3.2.2
3.23
3.24
3.25

LOCATION PLAN
ACCESSIBILITY
FACILITIES

SITE ANALYSIS
SURROUNDING

BUILDING ANALYSIS

3.3.1
332
333

EXISTING INTERIOR
TRAFFIC FLOW
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL

MATERIAL AND FINISHES

15-16
17
18

19
19
22-28.
29
30-32.
32
33-37
38
42-49
50
51-57
58-59



	622340001-1
	62234-2-5

