REPORT PROPOSED UPGRADANG AND PEW DESIGN FOR RESTAURANT SATAY KAYANG HAJI SAMURI, TINGKAT 1, BANGUNAN DATO NAZIR, JALAN KELAB, 43000 KAJANG, SELANGOP DARUL ETSAN

> FARAH AYUNI BT MARHALIM 2006422501

DEPARTMENT INTERIOR DESIGN FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PERAK KALPUS SERI ISKANDAR

APAN. 2009

ABSTRACT

Restaurant Satay Kajang Haji Samuri is a topic for the final year design thesis of Diploma of Interior Design. It starts from the current scenarios of demand, utilization and development of restaurants in the field of hospitality, agricultural, and environmental at the local and international levels. In order to be known restaurants Restaurant Satay Kajang must take action to produce several facilities by providing specialized and proper restaurants for them based on the aim increase the human and knowledge development in restaurant/through/activities at restaurants. It is an expansion facility for Restaurant Satay Kajang Haji Samuri to meets the needs. For designing the interior for restaurant there is a challenge to make it not look like cafeterias so should research and references to give a good design for interior. To make some different for satay restaurant that almost everyone thinks that satay restaurant is more like cafeterias and stall. Every design is developed by taking into consideration of the issues and problem statements, issues that arises, the feedback from the customers and staffs and the collection of relevant data related with the project. Without issues and problems, the new design will not be able to be produced. The psychology aspect of space is also applied in the interior design and planning to attract the attention of the public in this new style of restaurants. With a new and improved design, the restaurants will be the example of other restaurants in overseas. In the existing site, not have an appropriate character and use plastic chair of the existing furniture chair that does not match into a proper restaurant image. The colour scheme that is used in the restaurant is too bright causing the interior to look very dull and unattractive. The issue of the limited space was also a problem from the existing restaurant. To solve this problem, the restaurant will be proposed with several types of furniture and divide space for family area and privacy area so it will attract more customers to Restaurant Satay Kajang Haji Samuri without reduce capacity of seat. The problem of this site is there is many columns so it's not easy way to design because the column and beam cannot hack because it can collapse the building. In the building, there is four entrances to first floor. The design should maintain the stairs on the existing building because the building is huge and according to building by law, the stairs should be included of seating capacity 100 sq/ft as required by the fire authority. So my design should maintain several aspect to make a good design.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, praise to Allah SWT, Lord of the Universe for giving me an opportunity to finish this design thesis successfully in a given time. I would like to be thankful to everybody who has been helping me during the process of completing design thesis process. Thanks very much to the Course Coordinator for this project; Puan Mawar Masri for giving me general input on this thesis and special thanks to Dr Halim b Abd Manaf who took time out of his busy schedule to show me a right way to produce this thesis diligently help me by giving valuable input in improving of this thesis.

I would like to thank to all those who have helped me a lot and spend their time in my research especially staff from Restaurant Haji Samuri; Encik Fahmi Salihan, Corporate Communication and Encik Yusnizam Mohd Naguib, Senior Executive from Operation Department for giving me ideas as well as valuable inputs for this design thesis project.

Thank you to my parents who understand my work and give their support. To my friends in final semester who also encourage me to do this study. And thank you to anybody who I don't mention here, thank you for all cooperation given.

Farah Ayuni Bt Marhalim

ABSTRACT	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENT	v-vi

CONTENT

PAGE NO.

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 DEFINITION OF RESTAURANT			1	
	1.1.1 TYPES OF RESTAURANT		1-3	
1.2	ISSUE			
1.3	AIM			
1.4	PROJECT OBJECTIVE 5			
1.5	METHODOLOGY		6	
	1.5.1 OBJECTIVE OF RESEARCH		6	
	1.5.2 PHASE OF RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		8	
	1.5.3 TYPES OF RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		9-11	

2.0 CLIENT

2.1	INTRODUCTION	12
2.2	CLIENT BACKGROUND	13-15

	2.3	OPERATION OFFICE ADDRESS	15-16
	2.4	IMAGE CORPORATE LOGO	17
	2.5	ORGANIZATION CHART	18
3.0	SITE		
	3.1	INTRODUCTION	19
	3.2	SITE LOCATION	19
		3.2.1 LOCATION PLAN	22-28
		3.2.2 ACCESSIBILITY	29
		3.2.3 FACILITIES	30-32
		3.2.4 SITE ANALYSIS	32
		3.2.5 SURROUNDING	33-37:
	3.3	BUILDING ANALYSIS	38
		3.3.1 EXISTING INTERIOR	42-49
		3.3.2 TRAFFIC FLOW	50
		3.3.3 MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL	51-57
	3.4	MATERIAL AND FINISHES	58-59